Office of the Dean Research and Consultancy Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Project on: Wireless sensor network based safety measures to curb drowning and accidents in water bodies

[Sponsoring Authority: WB DST-Department of Higher Education Science and Technology and Biotechnology]

Department of Information Technology, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Ref.: Advt. No. IT 1388, published in "The Statesman (All Edition)", dated 07.06.2018

[University Project Code: DRC/DST-WB/IT/IB/004/18-19]

A walk- in interview will be held on 25th June 2018 at 12:00 noon at the Departmental meeting room in the Department of Information Technology, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, Howrah, for the selection of SRF (01) for WB DST sponsored Project. Interested candidates are requested to be present with 2 hard copies bio-data and others academic testimonials (mark-sheets and certificates (photocopy and original)). The candidate should report their presence half an hour before the interview time. Details of the position are as follows:

Senior Research Fellow (SRF): No of post - One

Essential Qualification: First class M.E / M.Tech in Information Technology/ Computer Science and Engineering / Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering / Electrical Engineering OR Equivalent.

Desirable Qualification: Preference will be given to the candidates having knowledge in wireless sensor networks, IoT, web designing. Valid GATE score.

Preference will be given to the candidate who would like to enroll for full time PhD.

Fellowship*:SRF: Rs.21,000/- p.m.(consolidated)

Duration: 36 Months

Venue of the interview:Meeting room, Department of Information Technology, IIEST, Shibpur. **NB:** Soft copy of the bio-data may be sent through e-mail in advance (subject line of e-mail should be "WBDST SRF – BIO DATA") to:

Prof. Indrajit Banerjee

E-mail:ibanerjee@it.iiests.ac.in

No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

Dean (R & D)

(W. Code DRC-006/18-19)